

Court No. - 75

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 15579 of 2023

Applicant :- Kaptan@ Bheema Rajpoot

Opposite Party :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Applicant :- Digvijay Singh

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Sanjay Kumar Singh,J.

This is the second bail application. The first bail application of the applicant was rejected by this Court vide order dated 16.3.2021 in Criminal Misc. Bail Application No. 10529 of 2021.

When the case is taken up in the revised list, none appears on behalf of the applicant to press this bail application.

List this case in the third week of July along with the record of first bail application.

Order Date :- 10.5.2023

Ishrat